
 

ISTANBUL KENT UNIVERSITY 
2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR SPRING TERM 

GRADUATE PROGRAMS ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SPRING TERM 

Interinstitutional Transfer Applications 29 January 2018 Monday 03 February 2018 Saturday 

Foreign Student Applications 29 January 2018 Monday 03 February 2018 Saturday 

Masters Programs without Thesis Pre-Application Dates 29 January 2018 Monday 03 February 2018 Saturday 

Masters Programs with Thesis and PhD Programs Pre-Application 
Dates 

29 January 2018 Monday 03 February 2018 Saturday 

Masters Programs with Thesis and PhD Scientific Evaluation Exams 04 February 2018 Sunday 04 February 2018 Sunday 

Graduate Programs Final Enrollment Winners Announcement  05 February 2018 Sunday 05 February 2018 Sunday 

Graduate Programs Final Enrollment Dates 05 February 2018 Monday 24 February 2018 Saturday 

Exemption and Orientation Applications 26 February 2018 Monday 02 March 2018 Friday 

Registration, Re-registration, Suspend Registration 26 February 2018 Monday 02 March 2018 Friday 

Classes Commence and Conclude 05 March 2018 Monday 10 June 2018 Sunday 

Changing, Adding, Dropping Courses 05 March 2018 Monday 05 March 2018 Friday 

Midterms 16 April 2018 Monday 22 April 2018 Sunday 

System Entry of Midterm Results   29 April 2018 Sunday 29 April 2018 Sunday 

Announcement of Midterm Results   30 April 2018 Monday 

Appealing Midterm Results   30 April 2018 Monday 04 May 2018 Friday 

Midterm Make-Up Exam 12 May 2018 Saturday 13 May 2018 Sunday 

Finals 18 June 2018 Monday 01 July 2018 Sunday 

System Entry of  Final Exam Results   07 July 2018 Sunday 07 July 2018 Sunday 

Announcement of Final Exam Results 08 July 2018 Monday 08 July 2018 Monday 

Appealing Final Exam Results   08 July 2018 Monday 12 July 2018 Friday 

Spring Term Resit Examinations 20 July 2018 Saturday 21 July 2018 Sunday 

Spring Term Exam Documents Delivery to Registrar’s Office 25 July 2018 Thursday 26 July 2018 Friday 

Masters without Thesis Capstone Project Delivery Dates 18 June 2018 Monday 22 June 2018 Friday 

Masters with Thesis and PhD Dissertation Delivery Dates  18 June 2018 Monday 22 June 2018 Friday 

Masters with Thesis and PhD Dissertation Defense Dates 25 June 2018 Monday 30 June 2018 Friday 



 

PhD Proficiency Exams Application Deadline 25 June 2018 Monday 30 June 2018 Friday 

PhD Proficiency Exams 08 July 2018 Monday 12 July 2018 Friday 

 

IMPORTANT DATES 

National Sovereignty and Children’s Day 23 April 2018 Monday 23 April 2018 Monday 

Labor and Solidarity Day 01 May 2018 Tuesday 01 May 2018 Tuesday 

Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day 19 May 2018 Saturday 19 May 2018 Saturday 

Ramadan Feast  15 June 2018 Friday 17 June 2018 Sunday 

Democracy and National Solidarity Day 15 July 2018 Sunday 15 July 2018 Sunday 

Greater Eid 11 August 2018 Tuesday 24 August 2018 Friday 

 

 

 

 


